
Long Beach State (6-8) -vs- # 20 Arizona State (8-2-1)
3/9/2013 at Tempe, Ariz. (Packard Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Williams, Trevor (3-0)
Loss: Shane Carle (1-2)
HBP: Williams, Trevor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Mattingly First: Darren Hyman Third Base: Patrick Riley 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 1,882   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Arizona State 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 X 4 6 0

Long Beach State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colby Brenner cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jeff McNeil 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Richard Prigatano rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ino Patron lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zack Rivera dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Michael Hill ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eric Hutting c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Serven 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shane Carle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Frye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 3 0 1 5 4

2B: Richard Prigatano (1); Michael Hill (1)
SH: Jonathan Serven (1)
CS: Richard Prigatano (1)
HBP: Colby Brenner (1); Eric Hutting (1)
E: Michael Hill (2)

Arizona State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coffman, Kasey cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Stankiewicz, Drew ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Rossiter, Max c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
McDonald, James 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Allen, Trever rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Causey, Nathaniel dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Benjamin, Michael 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Peevyhouse, Jake lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Graybill, David 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Williams, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 4 1 4 5

2B: Coffman, Kasey (1); McDonald, James (1)
3B: Benjamin, Michael (1); Peevyhouse, Jake (1)
HR: McDonald, James (1)
SF: Graybill, David (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Carle (L, 1-2) 6.2 6 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 27 29 12 5 90
Josh Frye 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Totals 6 4 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 31 33 13 7 104

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Trevor (W, 3-0) 9.0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 27 31 6 14 120
Totals 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 27 31 6 14 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS ASU
BRENNER, Col popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 1st LBS ASU
Coffman lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Stankiewicz reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Rossiter, M. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Stankiewicz advanced to second. 0 0
McDonald, J. doubled to right field, RBI (0-2 KKF); Stankiewicz scored, unearned. 0 1
Allen, T. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS ASU
PRIGATANO, R struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 1
PATRON, Ino grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 2nd LBS ASU
Causey, N. fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 0 1
Benjamin flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Peevyhouse reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Peevyhouse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Graybill, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS ASU
HILL, Michae doubled to right field (0-0). 0 1
HUTTING, Eri hit by pitch (2-2 BFFBF). 0 1
SERVEN, Jona grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUTTING, Eri advanced to second; HILL, Michae
advanced to third. 0 1
BRENNER, Col hit by pitch (2-2 FFBFB). 0 1
McNEIL, Jeff grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); BRENNER, Col out on the play. 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 3rd LBS ASU
Coffman doubled to left field (1-2 FBFF). 0 1
Stankiewicz grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 1
Rossiter, M. flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 0 1
McDonald, J. grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS ASU
YAMAGUCHI, J walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
PRIGATANO, R reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); YAMAGUCHI, J out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
PRIGATANO, R out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 4th LBS ASU
Allen, T. popped up to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 1
Causey, N. walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 1
Benjamin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Peevyhouse grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS ASU
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
HILL, Michae grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 0 1
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 5th LBS ASU
Graybill, D. popped up to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Coffman struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 1
Stankiewicz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS ASU
SERVEN, Jona grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 1
BRENNER, Col struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSFFK). 0 1
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to 2b, bunt (1-1 BS). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 6th LBS ASU
Rossiter, M. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 1
McDonald, J. homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 2
Allen, T. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFFFB). 0 2
Causey, N. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS ASU
YAMAGUCHI, J popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBFF). 0 2
PRIGATANO, R doubled to right center (0-0). 0 2
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 2
RIVERA, Zack fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 2

Arizona State - Bottom of 7th LBS ASU
Benjamin tripled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 2
Peevyhouse tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Benjamin scored. 0 3
Graybill, D. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 BS); Peevyhouse scored. 0 4
Coffman singled to center field (0-0). 0 4
Stankiewicz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
FRYE, Josh to p for CARLE, Shane. 0 4
Rossiter, M. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 4

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS ASU
HILL, Michae flied out to lf (3-2 BBFFFFFBF). 0 4
HUTTING, Eri flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 4
SERVEN, Jona singled to left field (2-2 BFBFF). 0 4
BRENNER, Col struck out looking (2-2 BFBKFK). 0 4

Arizona State - Bottom of 8th LBS ASU
McDonald, J. out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 4
Allen, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 4
Causey, N. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 4

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS ASU
McNEIL, Jeff popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 4
YAMAGUCHI, J grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFB). 0 4
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona State - Bottom of 9th LBS ASU


